THE MERCIFUL AND THE GRACIOUS

His Highness
Sheikh Tamim Bin Hamad Al Thani

Amir of the State of Qatar

His Highness
Sheikh Hamad Bin Khalifa Al Thani

Father Amir

Capital of the Company
The issued and subscribed share capital of the Company amounts to 5,540,263,600 
(five billion, five hundred and forty million, two hundred and sixty three thousand and 
six hundred Qatari Riyals) divided into  5,540,263,600 (five billion, five hundred and 
forty million, two hundred and sixty three thousand and six hundred) shares.

Term of the Company
The fixed term of the Company is 50 Gregorian years, commencing from July 18, 2004, 
the date of issuance of the decision of the Minister of Business and Trade of Qatar 
authorizing its establishment.
The term may be extended by a decision of a Company’s extraordinary general

[...]

Should not have been convicted of a felony or a crime in breach of honor or trust, or any of the crimes stipulated in Articles No. (334) 
and (335) of the Commercial Companies Law, or been declared bankrupt unless he has been rehabilitated, and Article (40) of Qatar 
Financial Markets Authority 2012 Law. 

3 

Should own 23,000,000 (Twenty-three million) shares of the Company shares. These shares shall be deposited with the depository or 
in one of the approved banks, within sixty days from the membership date, and shall be deposited without being subject to negotiation 
or mortgage or attachment until the expiry of the director’s membership and the financial statement of the last financial year in which